

Tenzer PLLC Member Laura Reich Serves on Host Committee for Upcoming Florida's Children First Miami Awards Reception



Sen. Anitere Flores, State Attorney Katherine Fernandez Rundle and Miami-Dade County Public Defender Carlos J. Martinez among honorees at April 14 event

Laura Reich, a member at Miami-based Tenzer PLLC who heads the firm's litigation group, is playing a pivotal role in organizing and securing sponsorships for the annual Florida's Children First (FCF) Miami-Dade awards reception. The event will be held on Thursday, April 14 at the Sabadell Financial Center in Miami.

Reich has been involved with the statewide advocacy organization focused on protecting the legal rights of at-risk and foster care children for more than a decade. She has served on the Host Committee for the annual Miami-Dade awards reception since 2013. This year, Reich stepped up her participation by directly recruiting sponsors and becoming an individual sponsor of the event – along with her husband William.

Community and business leaders will gather on the 30th floor of the 1111 Brickell Ave. building from 5:30 to 7:30 p.m. to see several high-profile public officials receive recognition for their leadership in protecting Florida's abused, abandoned and neglected children. This year's honorees include Sen. Anitere Flores,

Katherine Fernandez Rundle of the State Attorney's Office and Carlos J. Martinez of the Miami-Dade County Public Defender's Office.

"The mission of Florida's Children First is deeply personal to me," said Reich. "We are extremely grateful to the Sabadell Financial Center for hosting the reception for the second consecutive year. This is a wonderful opportunity to acknowledge the remarkable work the State Attorney and Senator have done to fight human trafficking and the Public Defender's commitment to juvenile issues."

Tenzer PLLC is among the sponsors of the FCF Miami-Dade awards reception. Other sponsors include BoardroomPR, Coral Gables Trust, the Daily Business Review, the Florida Bar Foundation, McDermott Will & Emery, Talenfeld Law, Sabadell Bank and White & Case LLP.

Sponsorship opportunities are still available for the reception. To RSVP, please call (954) 796-0860, send an email to<u>fcf@floridachildrenfirst.org</u> or visit <u>www.floridaschildrenfirst.org</u>. A \$100 contribution is suggested, with all proceeds to benefit FCF.

# # #

## About Tenzer PLLC

Tenzer PLLC (<u>www.tenzer.com</u>) is a boutique, full-service law firm offering both domestic and international clients sophisticated legal representation in connection with a wide range of commercial matters, both transactional and dispute-related, including real estate, hospitality, mergers and acquisitions, taxation, general corporate matters, complex commercial litigation, and U.S. and international arbitration. The firm was founded with a desire to create a platform through which its attorneys could leverage their years of experience with large, international law firms against the personal attention and service of a boutique practice.

Located in Miami's Brickell Financial District, Tenzer PLLC serves clients in multiple languages – including English, Spanish, Portuguese, and French – and in many domestic and international jurisdictions.

## About Florida's Children First

Florida's Children First is a non-profit organization dedicated to advancing the rights of at-risk children and youth, especially those in foster care. Uniquely positioned as Florida's premier independent advocacy organization, our mission is to seek full representation of children and youth and obtain meaningful and sustainable improvement in Florida's child serving systems.